

CIS 42/2014
Special Case No. 01 of 2013

Present : Smt. Mandakranta Saha, ADJ, 2nd Court, Cooch Behar

Order No. 43, Dated 25.08.2025 :-

Today is fixed for appearance and evidence.

Five accused persons on court bail are present by fling hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the accused and Ld. Special PP are present.

Tapas Barman (PW.4) is examined and cross-examined in full and discharged.

SDO Dinhata is directed to produce before the court the original inquiry report dated 07.04.2010 prepared by the Inquiry Team constituted by the office of SDO Dinhata and office of BDO Dinhata, Block-II in connection with misappropriation of Government Fund relating to execution of MNREGA by Burirhat-I Gram Panchayet before the court on **28.11.2025** vide Dinhata PS Case No. 781/2011 dated 21.11.2011.

Let the copy of the order be sent to SDO Dinhata and BDO Dinhata, Block-II for information and strict compliance. TREAT THE SAME AS URGENT.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sessions Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar,

Sd/-
Judge POCSO Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar, J.O Code:- WB000825

In the Court of Ld. Judge Special Court -cum- Addl. District & Sessions Judge, 2nd
Court, Cooch Behar.

Memo No.

Dated 04.09.2025

Copy of **Order No. 43, Dated 25.08.2025** in connection with Special Case No. 01 of 2013 ARISING OUT OF G.R 841 of 2011 and Dinhata P.S Case No.78 of 2011 dated 21.11.2011 u/s 409 IPC is forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. SDO Dinhata and
2. BDO Dinhata, Block-II

Judge Special Court-Cum-
Addl. Sess. Judge, 2nd Court
Cooch Behar.